No. CEA-12011/116/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority *****

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: 31st January, 2025

To,

District Collector / District Magistrate, Satara & RO of Shri Bhairvnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd Near LIC Building, Pawai Naka, Satara, Maharashtra-415001 Email – <u>collector.satara@maharashtra.gov.in</u>

Sub: Approval of Recommendations of election of Office Bearers of the Shri Bhairvnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd -Reg.

Ref: District Magistrate, Satara and Returning Officer of Shri Bhairvnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd letter dated 28.01.2025

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of Cooperative Election Authority under Rule 19 N (1) to your recommendations received through above mentioned reference regarding election of Office Bearers of Shri Bhairvnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd in the Format 19N as per details:

	Name	Membership No.	Designation
1	Jadhav Sharad Raghunath	38	Chairman
2	Pawar Sanjay Maruti	3	Vice-Chairman

2. Name and address of the Office Bearers are as indicated by RO in Format 19 N (Under Rule 19 N (1). You are requested to declare the result.

3. Returning Officer is also requested to direct CEO of Shri Bhairvnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd, that the result of the election of Office Bearers may be displayed in conspicuous manner on the website of the society.

4 This issue with the approval of Cooperative Election Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Your letter dated 28.01.2025 along with approval of Form 19N -total 3 pages.



(Authorized Signatory) 31-11205

1.9.1	1. General informa			: SHRI BHAIRAVNATH MULTI STATE CO OP CREDIT SOCITEY LID PHALTAN TAL-PHALTA DIST- SATARA STATE- MAHARASHTRA (MSCS/CR/323/ DATE 08/12/2009)		
	hether polling held (Yes		:NO			
	f yes, provide date and time of polling			:NA		
 (iii) Whether the election held peacefully (Yes / No) [In case No, please describe the instances of disruption, violence, etc. and their impact on RO's endeavor to conduct a free & fair election, in a separate sheet] 				: YES		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	•	-	o post of the Offic	ce Bea	rers (Pre-count	ing)
(iv)	Name of post of Office B		Alter and a second s			VICE CHAIRMAN
(v) Name of post of Office Bearers notified to be filled up through election				:- CHAIRMAN AND VICE CHAIRMAN		
1			tion related to th		The state of the second second	
(vi)	(vi) Number of valid contesting candidates			 a. For Chairman: 1 b. For Vice Chairman: 1 c. For Other Office Bearer, if any as per bye- laws: NA 		
	4. Information related to Board Mee			and the second		
(vii)	vii) Date and Time of Board Meeting			28/01/2025 11.00 AM		
(viii	viii) Number of incumbent elected directors in the Board			: 15		
(ix)	ix) Number of incumbent elected directors who attended			:15		
Boa	Board meeting convened by RO				1	
	5. Information on un-opposed post and post for which polling was held					
(x) Name of posts recommended to be filled up un-opposed,(xi) Name of posts for which polling was held			up un-opposed,	1. Chairman 2. Vice Chairman NA		
			ting details and r			
SN	Name of contestant	Membership No.	Elected unoppose under rule 19 N(If polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendation of th RO – proposed to be elected (Yes / No)
<u>6 (a</u>) For the post of Chairm	an <u> (in descendi</u>	ng order of numbe	r of vo	tes obtained)	
1	JADHAV SHARAD RAGHUNATH S/O RAGHUNATH JADHAV Address : AT POST ADARKI BK TAL-PHALTAN DIST-SATARA MAHARASHTRA 415537 Mobile : 9970131543	38	unopposed	ł	NA	YES

N S S S P O S S	AWAR SANJAY MARUTI /O, MARUTI PAWAR Address : At Post DARKI BK TAL HALTAN DIST GATARA MAHARASHTRA MAHARASHTRA MOBILE : 8806092092	3	<u>ending order of number</u> unopposed	NA	YES		
6 (c)	For any other post as pe	er Bye-Laws, (in	descending order of nur	mber of votes obtain	ned)		
1	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
	7. Detail o	f recommended	vacant seats of Office	Bearer after counti	ng		
				Reason for recommendation			
SN	Name of post recomm	ended to be vaca	nt Reason for recomme	endation			

I, <u>Santosh Patil Collector & Returning Officer Satara</u>, declare that the above recommendations have been made after conducting the election as per the MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time.

Place: Satara Date: 28/01/2025 (Santosh Patil) District Collector & Returning Officer, Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd Phaltan, Tal Phaltan निवडणूक निर्णय अधिकारी श्री भैरवनाथ मल्टीस्टेट को-ऑप क्रेडीट सोसायटी लि.फलटण,जि.सात्तारा

सोसायदी लि.फलटण, जि.सातारा Section - B (for office of Cooperative Election Authority only)

RIJE

(Signature of Authorized Officer) 31-1-22-5 (Name & designation of the Authorized Officer)

(Seal of the Authority)